\mathcal{U}	
J.O	

OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: DATA RESEARCH INC Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT 40.00 Fee: 7 FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY Of Page: 0.00 PG- 3838 RPTT: A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER fontional BK-1005 ANDREA STARK 800-992-1983 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) DATA RESEARCH 8130 SW BEAVERTON-HILLSDALE HWY PORTLAND, OR 97225 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. 511290 B301 P7666 3/29/01 2. TERM!NATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. 3. X CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7 CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also give new name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7c DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 8a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME TOPAZ LODGE, INC. OR 65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7: CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME IRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 7d. TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. edded, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which

DOC # 0657353 10/10/2005 12:00 PM Deputy: KLJ

FILING OFFICE COPY -- NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07/29/98)

ACFI 6414

9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME

10, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.

BOND 2002-1

9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, NA (formerly known as Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, NA), as custodian or trustee

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

SUFFIX

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # (same as item 1a on Amendment form)

511290 B301 P7666 3/29/01

12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (same as item 9 on Amendment form)

12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA (formerly known as Wells

OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME.SUFFIX

13. Use this space for additional information

*as custodian or trustee

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

STORE LOCATION:

UNIT TOPAZ 1979 U.S. HIGHWAY 395 S. GARDNERVILLE, NV

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "C"

RECORD OWNER:

TOPAZ LAKE WATER CO., INC.

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC3Ad) (REV. 07/29/98)

PG- 3839 10/10/2005 0657353 Page: 2 Of

1005

BK-

Exhibit "C"

That Lease dated 1/2/Ch 31, 2001, and all amendments thereto, between RHE Trust, as Landlord, and Topaz Lodge, Inc., as Tenant, doing business as a lodge, which covers the following real property located in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

PARCEL 1

All that property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 120, 121, 122, 123, 152, 153 and 154, of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on August 10, 1954, as File No. 9774.

TOGETHER WITH that real property lying and being in Section 29, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a point on the Northwest corner of Lot 123 of the Topaz Subdivision as recorded August 10, 1954, in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada; said point being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thence West, a distance of 60.00 feet;

Thence South 00° 04' West, a distance of 420.00 feet;

Thence East, a distance of 60.00 feet to the Southwest corner of Lot 120 of aforesaid subdivision;

Thence North 00° 04' East, a distance of 420.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH all that certain piece or parcel of land situated in the Southwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the West line of Genoa Street and the South line of Topaz Subdivision, as shown on the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 10, 1954;

Thence North 0° 04' East along said West line of Genoa Street, a distance of 154.86 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thence continuing North 0° 04' East 265.14 feet to the South line of Kit Carson Avenue, as shown on the map of Topaz Subdivision;

Thence West 385.87 feet to a point on the Easterly right of way curve of U.S. Highway 395 as described in the conveyance to the State of Nevada, recorded August 31, 1948, in Book Y of Deeds, Page 474, Douglas County, Nevada, records;

Thence Southeasterly along a curve having a radius of 4,575 feet subtending a central angle of 3° 28' 38" an arc distance of 277.71 feet to a point;

Thence leaving said right of way line East, a distance of 303.29 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

All that certain piece or parcel situate in the Southwest Quarter of Section 29, Township 10 North, Range 22, East, M.D.B. & M., described as follows:

Beginning at a 7/8 inch iron bar at the intersection of the West line of Genoa Street and the South line of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 10, 1954, under Document No. 9774, Douglas County, Nevada Records;

Thence from the POINT OF BEGINNING North 0° 04' East along the West line of Genoa Street a distance of 154.86 feet to a 7/8 inch iron bar;

Thence West 303.29 feet, to a point in the Easterly right of way line of U.S. Highway 395, as described in the conveyance to the State of Nevada, recorded August 31, 1948, in Book Y of Deeds, Page 473, Douglas County, Nevada Records:

Thence along said highway right of way line along a curve to the right having a radius of 4575 feet, through an angle of 2° 00' 12", for an arc distance of 160.00 feet, to the intersection thereof, with the North line of the parcel conveyed to the M.K.& D. Company, recorded April 1, 1955, in Book B-1 of Deeds, Page 316, Douglas County, Nevada Records;

Thence East along the line common to said M.K.& D. Company parcel, a distance of 263.06 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH all that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land being a portion of the Northwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 29, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Lot 152, of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on August 10, 1954;

Thence West a distance of 60 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thence continuing West, a distance of 406.39 feet more or less, to a point in the curve of the Easterly right of way line of U.S. Highway 395, and

Thence a Radial bearing South 70° 20' 59" West;

Thence Northerly along said right of way line through a curve whose central angle is 3° 45' 26" having a radius of 4,574.00 feet, an arc length of 300.00 feet to a point;

Thence South 89° 57' 00" East, a distance of 516.88 feet to a point in the Westerly line of Genoa Street (60 feet in width);

Thence South 0° 04' 00" West along said Westerly line, a distance of 288.50 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH all that real property lying and being in the Southwest ¼ of Section 29, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Lot 152 of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION, as recorded August 10, 1954;

Thence West 60.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thence West, a distance of 406.39 feet more or less to a point on the Easterly right of way of U.S. Highway 395; Thence in a generally Southerly direction along the Easterly right of way of U.S. Highway 395 to the Northwest corner of that certain parcel of land as defined on Page 4 of Exhibit A as recorded in Book 784, Page 138, of County Records, said point being further defined as lying on the South right of way line of Kit Carson Avenue per aforesaid subdivision:

Thence East, a distance of 385.87 feet more or less to the Southwest corner of Kit Carson Avenue with Genoa Street per aforesaid subdivision;

Thence North 00° 04' East, a distance of 60.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH commencing at a point on the Northeast corner of that certain parcel of land as defined in Book 1084, Page 2650, of County records, said point being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thence East, 60.00 feet, to the Easterly right of way line of Genoa Street as shown on the TOPAZ SUBDIVISION (as recorded August 10, 1954)

Thence South 00° 04' West along the Easterly right of way line of Genoa Street to the Southwest corner of Lot 152 of the aforesaid TOPAZ SUBDIVISION;

Thence East 200 feet to the Southeast corner of aforesaid Lot 152;

Thence South 00° 04' West, 60 feet to the Northeast corner of Lot 123 of the aforesaid TOPAZ SUBDIVISION; Thence West along the Southerly right of way line of Kit Carson Avenue to the Southwest corner at the intersection of Kit Carson Avenue with Genoa Street;

Thence North 00° 04' East along the Westerly right of way of Genoa Street to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

BK- 1005 PG- 3841 10/10/2005

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a general Public Utility Easement being a strip of land, 10 feet in width, (measured at right angles) lying 5 feet on both sides of the following described centerline being in portions of the former Kit Carson Avenue right of way as shown on the TOPAZ SUBDIVISION, recorded August 10, 1954 and being more particularly described as follows:

Section 1

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 123 of said TOPAZ SUBDIVISION; Thence North 0° 04' 00" East, 5.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; Thence 89° 59' 04" West, 524.00 feet to an angle point in said centerline; Thence South 55° 14' 05" West, 5 feet to the end thereof.

Section 2

Beginning at the angle point in the above described Section 1; Thence North 89° 59' 04" West, 22.00 feet to the end thereof.

A.P.N. 39-121-08

PARCEL 2

A parcel of land on the East side of U.S. Highway 395 in the South ½ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 29, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B. & M. in Douglas County, Nevada, more fully described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point which the 1/4 corner of the South boundary of said Section 29 lies East 1,070.00 feet and South 225 feet;

Thence West parallel to the South line of Section 29, 416.84 feet to a point on the East right of way line of Highway 395:

Thence following the said right of way line Northerly on a curve to the left with a radius of 4,575 feet from a tangent bearing to the left with a radius of 4,575 feet from a tangent bearing North 5° 23' 40" West, a distance of 608.90 feet

Thence East 519.13 feet

Thence South 600 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

A.P.N. 39-142-11

PARCEL 3

All that certain property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, located in the South ½ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 29, Township 10 North, Range 22, East, M.D.B. & M., in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

0657353 Page: 5 Of 7

G:\Funding\Loan Pools\2001-1\Topaz Lodge\Loan Docs\Nevada\Topaz Lodge Legal Description.doc

BK- 1005 PG- 3842 10/10/2005

BEGINNING at a point on the South line of said Section 29, from which the South 1/4 corner thereof bears East, 1,076.30 feet;

Thence along the said Section line West 394.00 feet to the Easterly right of way line of U.S. Highway 395; Thence Northerly along said right of way line following a curve to the left with a radius of 4,575 feet, through an angle of 2° 49' 35" from a tangent bearing of 2° 56' 44" length of 225.69 feet; Thence East 411.24 feet:

Thence South 225.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING

A.P.N. 39-142-03

ADDITIONAL PARCEL:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 18, 24 and 38, as shown on the Amended Map of TOPAZ LODGE SUBDIVISION, FIRST AND SECOND SECTIONS, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 16, 1958, in Book 3 of Maps, Page 3, as File No. 13594

A.P.N. 39-143-02 (Lot 18) A.P.N. 39-143-07 (Lot 24) APN 39-151-01 (LOt 38)

1979 U.S. Highway 395 S. Gardnerville, Nevada

Unit: Topaz Lodge

57353 Page: 6 Of 7

PG- 3843 10/10/2005

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 70, as shown on the Amended Map of TOPAZ LODGE SUBDIVISION, FIRST AND SECOND SECTIONS, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 16, 1958, in Book 3 of Maps, Page 3, as File No. 13594

A.P.N. 39-156-06

1979 U.S. Highway 395 S. Gardnerville, Nevada

Unit: Topaz

Record Owner: Topaz Lake Water Co., Inc.